Institution_Desc

Unknown CA High School
Unknown High School
Armijo High

Fairfield High

Vacaville High

Wood (Will C.) High
Vanden High

Vallejo High

International High School
Benicia High

Hogan High

Bethel (Jesse M.) High
Angelo Rodriguez High
Dixon High

Elise P. Buckingham Charter
Sem Yeto Continuation High
Vintage High

Out of Country High School
Winters High

St. Patrick-St. Vincent High
Peoples High (CONT.)

Napa High

Country High (CONT.)
Pinole Valley High

MIT Academy

Vacaville Christian Academy
Visions In Education

John Swett High
Justin-Siena High
Richmond High

El Cerrito Senior High

Rio Vista High

De Anza Senior High
Kennedy High

Berkeley High

Oakland Technical High
Travis Education Center High
Abraham Lincoln High
Alhambra Senior High
Antioch High

First Year - 1-29 units
550
612
376
316
302
241
192
149
160
105
109
138
101
80
66
62
47
23
44
25
38
24
31
19
13

7
12
13
13
11

First Year - Zero Units
59
50
33
27
22
17
8
26
11
13
9
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High School Special Admit
87

Other Undergraduate
301
299
146
146
106
101

79
84
62
58
68
36
63
32
30
11
19
39
11
18
5
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Second Year - Standard
502
387
266
246
205
221
193
115

83
113
104

76

90

54

56

29

34

32

30

29

8

20

11

14

12

19

Grand Total
1,499
1,374

833
741
639
586
475
381
316
300
292
276
260
180
170
111
108
95
91
73
65
56
52
47
44
43
39
34
30
28
26
26
24
21
19
18
16
15
15
14



Institution_Desc

Davis Senior High

North Hills Christian
Skyline High

Woodland Senior High
Balboa High

Deer Valley High

Foothill High

George Washington High
Maine Prairie High (CONT.)
Liberty High

New Technology High (Alt)
San Marin High
Westmoor High

Albany High

El Camino High

Mt. Diablo High

College Park High
Fremont Federation
Leadership Preparatory High
Pittsburg Senior High
Wolfskill High (CONT.)
California High

Jefferson High

Liberty High (CONT.)
Oakland High

San Leandro High

Vista High (Alternative)
Clayton Valley High
Concord High

James Logan High

Las Lomas High

McAteer (J. Eugene) High
Mt. Eden High

San Rafael High

Terra Linda High

Valley High

Burbank (Luther) High
Dublin High

Edison Senior High
Enterprise High

First Year - 1-29 units
8
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First Year - Zero Units
2
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High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate
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Second Year - Standard
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Grand Total
14
13
13
13
12
12
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11
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10
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Institution_Desc

Esparto High

Galileo High
McClymonds Senior High
Mission High

San Lorenzo High

South San Francisco High
Tennyson High

Tokay High

American High

Arroyo High

Dewey Academy

El Dorado High

Fremont High

Gompers (Samuel) Continuation
Hayward High

Highlands High
Independence High (Alter.)
Jordan High

Lassen High

Lincoln High

Northgate High

Oceana High

Redwood High

Sequoia High

Shasta High

Sir Francis Drake High

St. Helena High
Temescal High (CONT.)
Vaca Valley Christian
Washington High
Alameda High

Analy High

Berean Christian High
Burton (Phillip & Sala) Academ
Carlmont High

Ells High

Emery Secondary
Granada High

Grant Union High
Inderkum High

First Year - 1-29 units
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First Year - Zero Units
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High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate
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Second Year - Standard
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Grand Total
6
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Institution_Desc

John F. Kennedy High
Newark Memorial High
Pioneer High

Pleasant Valley High
Ponderosa High

Prospect High

Rancho Cotate High

River City Senior High
Sheldon High

Sonoma Valley High

Trinity Grammar And Prep
Ukiah High

Ygnacio Valley High

Adrian Wilcox High
Bakersfield High

Bella Vista High

Burlingame High

Burroughs High

El Camino Fundamental High
Franklin High

Freedom High

Grace M. Davis High
Hillsdale High

Hilltop High (Alter. Ed.)
Independence High
International Studies Academy
Jesuit High

Jordan (David Starr) Senior Hi
Kennedy (John F.) High

King (Martin Luther) High (CON
Lancaster High

Livermore High

Lodi High

Los Altos High

Los Angeles Senior High
Lower Lake High

Madera High

Manteca High

Marina High

Marshall (Thurgood) Academic H

First Year - 1-29 units
1

N W N WER FPNNPR N P NP PN PR P W E NN WNWN = Ww wN

R N R R NN

First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate
2
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Second Year - Standard
1
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Grand Total
4
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Institution_Desc
McClatchy (C.K.) High
Milpitas High

Mira Loma High
Montgomery High
Natomas Charter #19
Novato High

Olympic Continuation High
Ramona High

Red Bluff High
Ridgeview High
Ridgway High (CONT.)
Rio Linda High
Rocklin High

Roseville High
Sacramento High
Salinas High

San Juan High

Santa Clara High
Seaside High

Sutter High

Terra Nova High
Wasco High

Wells (Ida B.) Altern./Cont. H
Willow Glen High
Woodcreek High
Woodrow Wilson High
Acalanes High
American Legion High (CONT.)
Amistad High (CONT.)
Aragon High

Arcadia High
Argonaut High

Bear River High

Beyer (Fred C.) High
Brea-Olinda High
Calaveras High
Calvine High (CONT.)
Campolindo High
Canyon Springs High
Carlsbad High

First Year - 1-29 units
2
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First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate
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Second Year - Standard
1
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Grand Total
3
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Institution_Desc

Casa Roble Fundamental High
Castlemont High

Central High

Cesar Chavez High

Chico High

Cloverdale High

Clovis High

Clovis West High

Cordova High

Davis School For Independent S

Del Campo High

Del Oro High (Continuation)
Delta High

Discovery High

East Union High

Eastside Continuation High
El Molino High

Elk Grove High

Faith Academy

Folsom High

Franklin Senior High
Fremont (John C.) Senior High
Gateway High

Granite Bay High

Granite Hills High
Healdsburg High

Hercules High

Hill (Andrew P.) High
Hilltop Senior High
Homestead High

Horizons Alternative
Irvington High

Island High (Continuation)
Johnson (Hiram W.) High
Las Flores High (Alter.)

Las Plumas High

Leadership High

Lindhurst High

Live Oak High

Live Oak High (Continuation)

First Year - 1-29 units

=N R

R R R NN

[ S

P R R R NRR R R

First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate
1
1
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Second Year - Standard
1
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Grand Total
2
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Institution_Desc

Los Banos High

Lynbrook High

Mar Vista Senior High
Mark Twain High (CONT.)
Marysville High
Menlo-Atherton High
Mills High

Monterey High
Montgomery Senior High
Narbonne (Nathaniel) Senior Hi
Newbury Park High
Nogales High

Norte Vista High

Oak Ridge High
Oceanside High
Pathways Charter
Petaluma High

Piedmont Hills High
Piner High

Pleasant Hill Academy
Porterville High

Rancho Buena Vista High
Raoul Wallenberg Traditional H
Rosemont High

Salesian High

San Luis Obispo High

San Ramon Valley High
Santa Teresa High
Santana High (CONT.)
South Tahoe High

St. Vincent Ferrer High
Stagg Senior High

Taft Union High

Temple City High

Tracy High

Turlock High

Upper Lake High

Venice Senior High
Venture (Alternative)
Verdugo Hills Senior High

First Year - 1-29 units
2
2
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First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate

Second Year - Standard
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Grand Total
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Institution_Desc

West High

Westmont High

Woodlake High

Yosemite High (CONT.)
Yuba City High

Alhambra High

Allen (Elsie) High

Amador High

Amador Valley High
American Canyon High School
American Heritage Christian
Arcata High

Archbishop Riordan High
Arroyo Grande High
Atascadero High

Atwater High

Baden High (CONT.)

Bear Creek High
Beaumont Senior High

Bell Gardens High
Belmont Senior High
Berean Christian Acad-Bapt.
Berkeley Technology Academy
Big Pine High

Birmingham Senior High
Bishop Alemany High
Boynton High

Brenkwitz High

Briones (Alternative)
Brookfield North Academy
Buchanan High
Buckingham School

Buena High

Buena Park High

Butte Valley High

Cache Creek High (Cont.)
Calaveras Hills

Calexico High

Calvary Baptist

Camarillo (Adolfo) High

First Year - 1-29 units
1
2
1

[

R R R R R R [ =

N

First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate

Second Year - Standard
1

Grand Total
2
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Institution_Desc

Canyon Crest Academy
Canyon Oaks High
Capistrano Valley High
Capuchino High

Casa Grande High

Castro Valley High
Centennial High

Central High East Campus
Ceres High

Cesar E. Chavez High
Channel Islands High
Chaparral High (CONT.)
Chino Senior High
Cleveland (Grover) High
Clover Valley High (CONT.)
Coast Community

Coast Union High

Cold Stream Alternative
Colfax High

College Preparatory & Architec

Community Christian
Compton High

Conejo Valley High (CONT.)
Contra Costa Christian High
Costa Mesa High

Crescenta Valley Senior High
Daylor (William) High (CONT.)
De La Salle High School Of Con

Del Mar High

Del Norte High

Del Oro High

Delano High

Delta Continuation High
Desert High

Developing Virtue

Don Antonio Lugo High
Dos Palos High
Downtown High (CONT.)
Drew College Preparatory
Dunsmuir High

First Year - 1-29 units

[ S Y
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First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate

Second Year - Standard
1
1

Grand Total
1
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Institution_Desc

East Bakersfield High
Edison High

Einstein (Albert) Continuation
Elk Grove Charter

Encina Preparatory High
Encinal High

Etiwanda High

Eureka Senior High
Everett Alvarez High
Evergreen Valley High
Excel High

Florin High

Forest Charter School
Fort Bragg High

Frazier Mountain High
Freedom Alternative High
Freedom Continuation Defunct
Fresno High

Galt High

Garey Senior High

Gilroy High

Gladstone High

Glendale Senior High
Glendora High

Golden Sierra High
Golden West High
Granada Hills Charter High
Grant (Ulysses S.) Senior High
Grant Senior High

Green Valley High (CONT.)
Gridley High

Grossmont High

Gustine High

HOPE

Half Moon Bay High
Hayfork High

Helix High

Hemet Senior High

Henry Senior High
Herbert Hoover High

First Year - 1-29 units

N

First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate

Second Year - Standard
1

Grand Total
1
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Institution_Desc First Year - 1-29 units  First Year - Zero Units High School Special Admit Other Undergraduate  Second Year - Standard  Grand Total
Heritage Christian 1 1
Heritage High School

Highland High 1

Hoopa Valley High

Hoover Continuation

Hoover Senior High 1

Horizon Charter 1

Independent Learning Center 1
Independent Learning School 1

Indio High 1

John L. Roberts Development Ce 1
Julian High 1
Kearny Senior High 1
Kelseyville High 1

King City High 1
La Jolla Senior High 1

La Mirada High

Laguna Creek High 1

Laguna High (CONT.) 1
Lawndale High 1

Leland High 1
Lincoln (Abraham) Continuation
Linden High

Lindsay Senior High

Livingston High

Loara High

Lompoc High 1

Los Angeles Community

Los Angeles Unified Alternativ 1

Lowell High 1

Lynwood High 1

Madera South High 1

Madison Senior High 1

Magnolia High

Mar Vista High 1
March Mountain High (Cont) 1
Marshall (John) Senior High 1

Marshall's 1

Mary Bird School 1

McLane High 1
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Institution_Desc

Merced High

Middle College High (Alternati
Middletown High

Mira Costa High

Mira Mesa Senior High
Mission Continuation

Mission San Jose High
Mission Viejo High

Modesto Christian

Modesto High

Modoc High

Monroe (James) High

Monroe High (CONT.)

Monte Vista High

Monterey Trail High

Mother Of Divine Grace
Mountain View High

Mt Everest Academy

Mt. Carmel High

Mt. Pleasant High

Mt. Shasta High

Mt. Whitney High
Muhammad University Of Islam
Murrieta Valley High

Napa Opportunity Classes
Napa Valley Alternative School
Napa Valley Christian High Sch
Natomas High

Norco High

North (John W.) High

North High

North Monterey County High
North Valley High (CONT.)
Nueva Vista Continuation High
O'Connell (John A.) High
Oakdale High

Oakmont High

Ocean Shores High (CONT.)
Olympic High (CONT.)
Opportunity High

First Year - 1-29 units
1

N = T = )

First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate

Second Year - Standard

Grand Total
1
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Institution_Desc

Orange County High School of t
Oroville High

Outreach

Overfelt (William C.) High
Palm Desert High

Palmdale High

Palos Verdes High
Paramount High

Pasadena High

Paso Robles High

Pedro (Don) High

Peninsula High (CONT.)
Perris High

Petaluma Continuation Hi (Defu
Piedmont High

Pierce High

Placer High

Pleasant Grove High
Pomona Alternative (Pas)
Presentation High-Cath.
Prospect High (Continuation)
Prospects High (Alternative)
Rancho Verde High
Redlands East Valley High
Redondo High

Redwood High (CONT.)
Reseda Senior High

Rialto High

Righetti (Ernest) High

Rim Of The World High

Rio Americano High

Ripon High

River Delta High/Elem (Alterna
River Valley High

Rosamond High

Royal High

Royal Oaks Academy
Saddleback High

San Benito High

San Bernardino High

First Year - 1-29 units

First Year - Zero Units

High School Special Admit

Other Undergraduate

Second Year - Standard
1

Grand Total
1
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Institution_Desc First Year - 1-29 units  First Year - Zero Units High School Special Admit Other Undergraduate  Second Year - Standard  Grand Total
San Dieguito High Academy 1 1

San Francisco Christian Elemen 1
San Jacinto Senior High 1

San Mateo High 1
Sanger High 1

Santa Cruz High 1

Santa Fe High

Santa Maria High 1
Santa Rosa High 1

Santa Ynez Valley Union High 1
Santiago High

Saugus High 1

Selma High 1

Serra Senior High 1
Serramonte High 1

Shafter High

Sierra High 1

Silver Creek High 1

Sonora High 1
Soquel High 1

South High 1

South Pasadena Senior High 1
St. Patrick's 1
Strobridge High 1

Summit High (Continuation)

Sunnyvale High 1

Sylmar Senior High 1
Tamalpais High 1

Temecula Valley High 1
Tracy (Wilbur) High (CONT.) 1

Travis Independent Study

Trona High 1

Tulare High 1
Twin Palms Continuation 1

University City High 1

Upland High 1

Valley View High 1

Valley View High (CONT.) 1

Van Nuys Senior High 1

Ventura High
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Institution_Desc First Year - 1-29 units  First Year - Zero Units High School Special Admit Other Undergraduate  Second Year - Standard  Grand Total
Victor Valley High 1 1

Villa Park High 1
Vista High

Walnut High
Walnutwood High (Alter.)
Warren High

Washington (George) Preparator 1

Washington High (Alter.) 1

Watsonville High 1

West Couty Christian Academy 1

West Side Academy

West Valley High 1

Westchester Senior High

Weston Ranch High 1

Willits High 1

Wilson (Woodrow) Senior High 1

Wilson High 1

Workman (William) High 1

Yucca Valley High 1

Grand Total 4,068 444 203 1,689 2,898 9,

N B = =

R R R R R R R RRRERRRBRRRRRERER

w
o
N



Solano Community College (SCC) Student High School Background Information
Sorted by Percentage of High School Enrollment Attending SCC

SCC Student High School Information

2011-2012 High School Ethnicity (CA Dept of Ed)

Additonal Background

Testing Results (CA Dept of Ed)

2010-11 No. of 2010
Number of Students Students Attending 2011-2012 Amer. Schoolwide  Participants Average 2012 Academic  Graduates with
Public High Schools within Solano | Attending SCC from | SCC Expressed as % of Total Indian or Two or Cohort in Free or Parent Performance uc-csu SAT Test ACT Test
Community College District High Schools within Total High School Enroliment by Alaska Pacific African More Not Graduation Reduced English Education Index (API) Entrance Req's  Results, Total  Results, Average AP Testing, No.
(excluding continuation schools)* | SCC District (2012)** Enrollment High School Hispanic Native Asian Islander Filipino Amer. White Races Reported Total % Rate Rate Lunch Learners Level*** Score Complete Mean Score Score of Exam Takers
Fairfield High 741 49.3% 1502 34% 1% 5% 1% 6% 20% 16% 17% 0% 100.0% 81% 49% 8% 2.62 711 91 1401 19.88 102
Armijo High 833 37.2% 2240 38% 2% 5% 1% 7% 15% 16% 16% 0% 100.0% 83% 50% 10% 2.70 734 169 1476 22.40 9
Elise P. Buckingham Charter 170 36.7% 463 17% 1% 2% 1% 4% 10% 61% 3% 0% 100.0% 84% 15% 0% 3.61 845 44 1582 N/A 31
Wood (Will C.) High 586 34.7% 1687 27% 1% 3% 1% 4% 11% 50% 2% 1% 100.0% 84% 36% 4% 291 733 69 1548 24.30 91
Hogan High 292 33.8% 863 School Closed in 2012 38 1292 19.67 58
Vacaville High 639 31.7% 2017 27% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7% 55% 3% 0% 100.0% 88% 29% 4% 3.04 762 97 1516 23.19 191
Vanden High 475 29.1% 1635 19% 1% 6% 2% 11% 17% 40% 3% 0% 100.0% 97% 20% 2% 3.46 832 121 1504 22.08 219
Vallejo High 381 19.9% 1913 33% 1% 2% 1% 16% 34% 9% 1% 3% 100.0% 52% 60% 11% 2.52 666 71 1310 19.30 101
Benicia High 300 18.2% 1651 14% 0% 6% 1% 9% 10% 57% 4% 0% 100.0% 92% 14% 2% 3.61 816 34 1674 25.91 268
Winters High 91 17.8% 510 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 40% 1% 0% 100.0% 89% 55% 15% 2.86 765 34 1462 22.23 62
Dixon High 180 15.6% 1154 47% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 44% 0% 0% 100.0% 89% 40% 11% 2.87 748 111 1487 20.14 88
Bethel (Jesse M.) High 276 13.8% 1997 21% 1% 4% 2% 28% 27% 9% 2% 5% 100.0% 68% 43% 7% 2.97 731 74 1428 20.00 133
MIT Academy 44 12.4% 354 51% 0% 2% 0% 15% 18% 11% 0% 3% 100.0% 59% 53% 9% 2.47 722 40 1445 N/A 0
Angelo Rodriguez High 260 12.1% 2154 23% 2% 6% 1% 13% 16% 20% 19% 0% 100.0% 92% 28% 3% 3.24 768 218 1428 20.89 298
5268

Notes:

* The Solano Community College District (SCCD) includes Solano County, except Rio Vista, and Winters in Yolo County

** High School attendance is self reported by students on SCC enrollment application.
***parent Education Level is as follows: 1 = Not a High School Graduation; 2 = High School Graduate; 3 = Some College; 4 = College Graduate; 5 = Graduation School




	Peter Cammish Date 01 28 2013
	SCCD High School Combined Data

